
13.5% 

2.4e/kg + 
18.8% 

5.8% 

16.6% 

12.5% 

16.6% 

8.2% 

13.5% 

2.4e/kg + 
18.8% 

6.9% 

8.5% 

13.5% 

2.4e/kg + 
18.8% 
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Base rate 
Staging 
Category Item  

2921 (con.) 

2921.45 
(con.) 

2921.45.30 

2921.45.50 

2921.49 
2921.49.10 

2921.49.20 

2921.49.30 

2921.49.35 

2921.49.40 

2921.49.45 

2921.49.50 

2921.51 

2921.51.10 

2921.51.20 

2921.51.30 

2921.51.50 

Article description 

Amine-function compounds (con.): 
Aromatic monoamines, etc. (con.): 

1-Naphthylamine, etc. (con.): 

Other: 
Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	  

Other 	  

Other: 
4-Amino-2-stilbenesulfonic acid 
and its salts; 
p-Ethylaniline; 
2,4,6-Trimethylaniline (Mesidine); 
2,3-Xylidine; 
2,4-Xylidine; 
2,5-Xylidine; and 
3,4-Xylidine 	  

Amitriptylene hydrochloride 	  
Other: 

Fast color bases 	  
Drugs: 

Antidepressants, tranquilizers 
and other psychotherapeutic 
agents 	  

Other 	  
Other: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	 

Other 	  

Aromatic polyamines and their derivatives; 
salts thereof: 

o-, m-, p-Phenylenediamine, diaminotoluenes, 
and their derivatives; salts thereof: 

4-Ami no-2-(N,N-diethylamino)- 
toluene hydrochloride; 

m-Phenylenediamine; 
o-Phenylenediamine; 
Toluene-2,4-diamine; 
Toluene-2,5-diamine; and 
Toluene-2,5-diamine sulfate 	  

Other: 
Photographic chemicals 	  
Other: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	 

Other 	  


