SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2921 (con.)	Amine-function compounds (con.):		
2921.45 (con.)	Aromatic monoamines, etc. (con.): 1-Naphthylamine, etc. (con.):		
(con.)	Other:		
2921.45.30	Products described in additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2921.45.50	Ot her	2.4¢/kg +	В
2921.49	Other:	18.8%	
2921.49.10	4-Amino-2-stilbenesulfonic acid		
	and its salts;	•	
	p-Ethylaniline;		1
	2,4,6-Trimethylaniline (Mesidine); 2,3-Xylidine;		1
	2,4-Xylidine;		
	2,5-Xylidine; and	. r og	_
	3,4-Xylidine	5.8%	В
2921.49.20	Amitriptylene hydrochlorideOther:	16.6%	В
2921.49.30	Fast color bases	12.5%	В
2921.49.35	Antidepressants, tranquilizers		
	and other psychotherapeutic	16.6%	,
	agents	10.0%	В
2921.49.40	Other:	8.2%	В
2921.49.45	Products described in additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2921.49.50	Other	2.4¢/kg + 18.8%	В
	Aromatic polyamines and their derivatives; salts thereof:		
2921.51	o-, m-, p-Phenylenediamine, diaminotoluenes, and their derivatives; salts thereof:		
2921.51.10	4-Amino-2-(N,N-diethylamino)-		
	toluene hydrochloride; m-Phenylenediamine;	*	
	o-Phenylenediamine;		
	Toluene-2,4-diamine;		
	Toluene-2,5-diamine; and Toluene-2,5-diamine sulfate	6.9%	В
2921.51.20	Other: Photographic chemicals	8.5%	В
~721.J1.ZU	Other:	0.5%	
2921.51.30	Products described in additional		
	U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2921.51.50	Other	2.4¢/kg + 18.8%	В
			1